

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542		01/28/2016 Bidder: LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 5406 WEST 11000 NORTH SUITE 103-534 HIGHLAND,UT 84003		Page 1 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	50	Hour	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	57,990.00	57,990.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	21,182.48	21,182.48	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,557.14	8,557.14	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,596.98	23,596.98	
5	01554001P	Portable Variable Message Sign	14	Dev-d	150.00	2,100.00	100.00	1,400.00	273.87	3,834.18	
6	01571001P	Temporary Enviromental Controls	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,870.08	8,870.08	
7	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	188	1000 gal	11.25	2,115.00	15.00	2,820.00	41.57	7,815.16	
8	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,471.66	9,471.66	
9	018910030	Mailbox Assembly	21	Each	280.00	5,880.00	200.00	4,200.00	423.01	8,883.21	
10	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	525.00	11,025.00	850.00	17,850.00	465.59	9,777.39	
11	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	20	Each	750.00	15,000.00	950.00	19,000.00	684.69	13,693.80	
12	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1564	cu yd	27.00	42,228.00	20.00	31,280.00	35.32	55,240.48	
13	02083001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	250.00	250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,955.23	5,955.23	
14	02221002P	Abandon Sewer Manhole	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	600.00	3,600.00	321.25	1,927.50	
15	022210035	Remove Diversion Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	305.66	916.98	
16	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	3001	ft	10.00	30,010.00	5.00	15,005.00	3.23	9,693.23	
17	022210106	Remove Mailbox	20	Each	90.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,000.00	86.40	1,728.00	
18	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	341	sq yd	7.25	2,472.25	18.00	6,138.00	7.76	2,646.16	
19	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	45	sq yd	7.25	326.25	18.00	810.00	39.96	1,798.20	
20	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	209	ft	4.00	836.00	10.00	2,090.00	10.66	2,227.94	
21	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	216	sq yd	3.40	734.40	12.00	2,592.00	16.23	3,505.68	
22	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2194	cu yd	14.00	30,716.00	12.00	26,328.00	14.89	32,668.66	
		)									
23	02610131P	15 inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, S	252	ft	48.00	12,096.00	50.00	12,600.00	51.58	12,998.16	
		mooth									
24	026101322	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	2399	ft	50.00	119,950.00	52.00	124,748.00	60.20	144,419.80	
		mooth									
25	02631000*	Manhole Snout	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	794.87	794.87	
26	026330030	4 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	7	Each	2,900.00	20,300.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	2,386.87	16,708.09	
27	026330035	5 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,650.06	2,650.06	
28	02633014D	Concrete Drainage Structure - CB9	10	Each	3,500.00	35,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	2,632.46	26,324.60	
29	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1038	cu yd	22.00	22,836.00	25.00	25,950.00	43.34	44,986.92	
		ity)									
30	02741004P	HMA - 3/8 inch	200	Ton	160.00	32,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	110.67	22,134.00	
31	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2487	Ton	85.00	211,395.00	80.00	198,960.00	86.32	214,677.84	
32	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	400.00	1,200.00	442.68	1,328.04	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542		01/28/2016	Page 2 of 15
									<b>Bidder:</b> LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 5406 WEST 11000 NORTH SUITE 103-534 HIGHLAND,UT 84003	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	88	Each	30.00	2,640.00	22.00	1,936.00	33.41	2,940.08
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	98	gal	25.00	2,450.00	52.00	5,096.00	49.45	4,846.10
35	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	512	ft	1.70	870.40	2.00	1,024.00	2.00	1,024.00
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)								
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter	3673	ft	20.00	73,460.00	18.00	66,114.00	21.12	77,573.76
37	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	7721	sq ft	5.00	38,605.00	5.00	38,605.00	5.68	43,855.28
		Thick								
38	02771007P	Concrete Waterford Transition	70	sq ft	6.00	420.00	6.00	420.00	16.80	1,176.00
39	02771008P	Detectable Warning Surface	33	Each	250.00	8,250.00	1,800.00	59,400.00	136.95	4,519.35
40	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	17064	sq ft	4.00	68,256.00	4.00	68,256.00	5.67	96,752.88
41	02813000*	Restore Landscaping	1	Each	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	42,724.33	42,724.33
42	02814011*	6 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	2467	ft	16.00	39,472.00	20.00	49,340.00	29.64	73,121.88
43	02814012*	8 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	96	ft	20.00	1,920.00	22.00	2,112.00	41.61	3,994.56
44	02814013*	1 inch Lateral and Irrigation Box	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,203.66	3,610.98
45	02814014*	1 1/2 inch Lateral and Double Irr	11	Each	800.00	8,800.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	1,760.99	19,370.89
		igation Box								
46	02814015*	6 inch X 6 inch X 6 inch Tee with	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,717.53	14,870.12
		Gate Valves								
47	02814016*	6 inch X 6 inch X 8 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,425.40	4,425.40
		Gate Valves								
48	02814017*	8 inch X 8 inch X 6 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,544.86	4,544.86
		6 inch Gate Valves								
49	02814018*	Stub and Cap Irrigation	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,359.58	5,438.32
50	02814019*	Irrigation Ditch Drain	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,813.63	1,813.63
51	02814020*	Irrigation Ditch Turnout Structur	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	3,602.91	21,617.46
		e								
52	02814021*	4 inch Sleeve	74	ft	1.50	111.00	15.00	1,110.00	21.98	1,626.52
53	02814022*	2 inch Sleeve	180	ft	1.00	180.00	12.00	2,160.00	10.99	1,978.20
54	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 in	5	Each	46.00	230.00	40.00	200.00	36.15	180.75
		ch								
55	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	4	Each	70.00	280.00	50.00	200.00	44.92	179.68
		ch								
56	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	89.83	179.66
		ch								
57	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 48 i	2	Each	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	4,686.58	9,373.16
		nch								
58	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	3	Each	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	98.60	295.80

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		01/28/2016	
Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542		Bidder: LANDMARK EXCAVATING INC 5406 WEST 11000 NORTH SUITE 103-534 HIGHLAND,UT 84003	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ch								
59	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	235.53	471.06
		ch								
60	028910080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	48.00	240.00	50.00	250.00	39.44	197.20
		h								
61	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	145.00	145.00	150.00	150.00	109.55	109.55
		h								
62	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 48 inc	1	Each	410.00	410.00	395.00	395.00	356.04	356.04
		h								
63	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	10	Each	90.00	900.00	100.00	1,000.00	139.71	1,397.10
		eet								
64	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	17	Each	120.00	2,040.00	100.00	1,700.00	245.89	4,180.13
		Feet								
65	02891030P	Sign Post and Base (T2)	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	350.00	13,300.00	230.05	8,741.90
66	02892040D	4 INCH PVC Conduit Schedule 40	1000	ft	18.00	18,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	7.60	7,600.00
67	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2918	sq yd	5.00	14,590.00	8.00	23,344.00	7.79	22,731.22
68	029220060	Turf Sod	26245	sq ft	0.69	18,109.05	0.80	20,996.00	0.76	19,946.20
69	029630010	Profile Rotomilling	12651	sq yd	3.00	37,953.00	1.00	12,651.00	1.61	20,368.11
Subtotal						1,096,201.35		1,124,680.00		1,249,644.68
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
70	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	90 Day	141,300.00	80 Day	125,600.00
71	00221001*	Time segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00
Subtotal						144,440.00		144,440.00		130,310.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,096,201.35		1,124,680.00		1,249,644.68
Innovative Contracting:						144,440		144,440		130,310
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,240,641.35		1,269,120.00		1,379,954.68
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								102.60 %		114.00 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: CONDIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 53 NORTH 1650 WEST SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		01/28/2016 Bidder: SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050		Page 4 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	50	Hour	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	57,990.00	57,990.00	79,378.00	79,378.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,166.00	2,166.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,120.00	27,120.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	
5	01554001P	Portable Variable Message Sign	14	Dev-d	150.00	2,100.00	50.50	707.00	400.00	5,600.00	
6	01571001P	Temporary Enviromental Controls	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,298.00	6,298.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
7	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	188	1000 gal	11.25	2,115.00	24.00	4,512.00	38.00	7,144.00	
8	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	11,340.00	11,340.00	9,511.00	9,511.00	
9	018910030	Mailbox Assembly	21	Each	280.00	5,880.00	224.00	4,704.00	220.00	4,620.00	
10	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	525.00	11,025.00	476.00	9,996.00	325.00	6,825.00	
11	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	20	Each	750.00	15,000.00	699.00	13,980.00	750.00	15,000.00	
12	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1564	cu yd	27.00	42,228.00	32.30	50,517.20	26.00	40,664.00	
13	02083001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	250.00	250.00	5,486.00	5,486.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
14	02221002P	Abandon Sewer Manhole	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	948.00	5,688.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	
15	022210035	Remove Diversion Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	299.00	897.00	500.00	1,500.00	
16	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	3001	ft	10.00	30,010.00	6.25	18,756.25	15.00	45,015.00	
17	022210106	Remove Mailbox	20	Each	90.00	1,800.00	55.90	1,118.00	60.00	1,200.00	
18	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	341	sq yd	7.25	2,472.25	12.10	4,126.10	5.00	1,705.00	
19	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	45	sq yd	7.25	326.25	44.00	1,980.00	15.00	675.00	
20	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	209	ft	4.00	836.00	5.55	1,159.95	3.00	627.00	
21	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	216	sq yd	3.40	734.40	16.60	3,585.60	10.00	2,160.00	
22	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2194	cu yd	14.00	30,716.00	15.70	34,445.80	18.00	39,492.00	
)											
23	02610131P	15 inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, S	252	ft	48.00	12,096.00	68.60	17,287.20	52.00	13,104.00	
mooth											
24	026101322	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	2399	ft	50.00	119,950.00	62.60	150,177.40	68.00	163,132.00	
mooth											
25	02631000*	Manhole Snout	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1,318.00	1,318.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
26	026330030	4 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	7	Each	2,900.00	20,300.00	2,583.00	18,081.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	
27	026330035	5 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,296.00	3,296.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
28	02633014D	Concrete Drainage Structure - CB9	10	Each	3,500.00	35,000.00	2,271.00	22,710.00	3,200.00	32,000.00	
29	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1038	cu yd	22.00	22,836.00	44.80	46,502.40	38.00	39,444.00	
ity)											
30	02741004P	HMA - 3/8 inch	200	Ton	160.00	32,000.00	113.00	22,600.00	113.00	22,600.00	
31	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2487	Ton	85.00	211,395.00	88.20	219,353.40	80.00	198,960.00	
32	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	452.00	1,356.00	450.00	1,350.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> CONDIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 53 NORTH 1650 WEST SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		01/28/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050	Page 5 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	88	Each	30.00	2,640.00	31.80	2,798.40	32.00	2,816.00
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	98	gal	25.00	2,450.00	47.10	4,615.80	23.00	2,254.00
35	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line , Crosswalk-12 inch)	512	ft	1.70	870.40	1.90	972.80	2.25	1,152.00
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter	3673	ft	20.00	73,460.00	16.00	58,768.00	16.00	58,768.00
37	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch Thick	7721	sq ft	5.00	38,605.00	5.45	42,079.45	5.50	42,465.50
38	02771007P	Concrete Waterford Transition	70	sq ft	6.00	420.00	9.40	658.00	11.50	805.00
39	02771008P	Detectable Warning Surface	33	Each	250.00	8,250.00	142.00	4,686.00	715.00	23,595.00
40	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	17064	sq ft	4.00	68,256.00	6.00	102,384.00	5.00	85,320.00
41	02813000*	Restore Landscaping	1	Each	500.00	500.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
42	02814011*	6 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	2467	ft	16.00	39,472.00	27.30	67,349.10	25.00	61,675.00
43	02814012*	8 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	96	ft	20.00	1,920.00	48.50	4,656.00	45.00	4,320.00
44	02814013*	1 inch Lateral and Irrigation Box	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	756.00	2,268.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
45	02814014*	1 1/2 inch Lateral and Double Irrigation Box	11	Each	800.00	8,800.00	1,470.00	16,170.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
46	02814015*	6 inch X 6 inch X 6 inch Tee with Gate Valves	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,907.00	15,628.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
47	02814016*	6 inch X 6 inch X 8 inch Tee with Gate Valves	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,604.00	4,604.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
48	02814017*	8 inch X 8 inch X 6 inch Tee with 6 inch Gate Valves	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,028.00	2,028.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
49	02814018*	Stub and Cap Irrigation	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	240.00	960.00	600.00	2,400.00
50	02814019*	Irrigation Ditch Drain	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,142.00	4,142.00	850.00	850.00
51	02814020*	Irrigation Ditch Turnout Structure	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	3,875.00	23,250.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
52	02814021*	4 inch Sleeve	74	ft	1.50	111.00	15.30	1,132.20	8.00	592.00
53	02814022*	2 inch Sleeve	180	ft	1.00	180.00	10.70	1,926.00	8.00	1,440.00
54	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 inch	5	Each	46.00	230.00	38.70	193.50	21.04	105.20
55	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 inch	4	Each	70.00	280.00	48.00	192.00	27.27	109.08
56	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	96.10	192.20	64.65	129.30
57	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 48 inch	2	Each	300.00	600.00	5,036.00	10,072.00	225.00	450.00
58	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 inch	3	Each	100.00	300.00	105.00	315.00	77.87	233.61

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		01/28/2016	Page 6 of 15
Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							CONDIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 53 NORTH 1650 WEST SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		Bidder: SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ch								
59	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	252.00	504.00	163.97	327.94
		ch								
60	028910080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	48.00	240.00	42.20	211.00	21.04	105.20
		h								
61	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	145.00	145.00	117.00	117.00	77.87	77.87
		h								
62	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 48 inc	1	Each	410.00	410.00	381.00	381.00	211.56	211.56
		h								
63	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	10	Each	90.00	900.00	117.00	1,170.00	91.00	910.00
		eet								
64	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	17	Each	120.00	2,040.00	234.00	3,978.00	102.00	1,734.00
		Feet								
65	02891030P	Sign Post and Base (T2)	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	246.00	9,348.00	210.75	8,008.50
66	02892040D	4 INCH PVC Conduit Schedule 40	1000	ft	18.00	18,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	10.00	10,000.00
67	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2918	sq yd	5.00	14,590.00	6.25	18,237.50	5.50	16,049.00
68	029220060	Turf Sod	26245	sq ft	0.69	18,109.05	0.75	19,683.75	0.70	18,371.50
69	029630010	Profile Rotomilling	12651	sq yd	3.00	37,953.00	2.60	32,892.60	1.45	18,343.95
<b>Subtotal</b>						1,096,201.35		1,267,184.60		1,244,597.21
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
70	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	75 Day	117,750.00	90 Day	141,300.00
71	00221001*	Time segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	1 Day	1,570.00	2 Day	3,140.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						144,440.00		119,320.00		144,440.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>1,096,201.35</b>		<b>1,267,184.60</b>		<b>1,244,597.21</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>144,440</b>		<b>119,320</b>		<b>144,440</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>1,240,641.35</b>		<b>1,386,504.60</b>		<b>1,389,037.21</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>115.60 %</b>		<b>113.54 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		01/28/2016 Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043		Page 7 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	50	Hour	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	57,990.00	57,990.00	113,000.00	113,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
5	01554001P	Portable Variable Message Sign	14	Dev-d	150.00	2,100.00	150.00	2,100.00	250.00	3,500.00	
6	01571001P	Temporary Enviromental Controls	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
7	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	188	1000 gal	11.25	2,115.00	50.00	9,400.00	100.00	18,800.00	
8	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
9	018910030	Mailbox Assembly	21	Each	280.00	5,880.00	200.00	4,200.00	300.00	6,300.00	
10	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	525.00	11,025.00	515.00	10,815.00	250.00	5,250.00	
11	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	20	Each	750.00	15,000.00	750.00	15,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	
12	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1564	cu yd	27.00	42,228.00	24.73	38,677.72	18.00	28,152.00	
13	02083001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	250.00	250.00	5,335.00	5,335.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	
14	02221002P	Abandon Sewer Manhole	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	
15	022210035	Remove Diversion Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	
16	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	3001	ft	10.00	30,010.00	28.25	84,778.25	10.00	30,010.00	
17	022210106	Remove Mailbox	20	Each	90.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	
18	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	341	sq yd	7.25	2,472.25	9.10	3,103.10	20.00	6,820.00	
19	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	45	sq yd	7.25	326.25	16.40	738.00	20.00	900.00	
20	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	209	ft	4.00	836.00	21.65	4,524.85	10.00	2,090.00	
21	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	216	sq yd	3.40	734.40	9.10	1,965.60	30.00	6,480.00	
22	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2194	cu yd	14.00	30,716.00	13.44	29,487.36	15.00	32,910.00	
)											
23	02610131P	15 inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, S	252	ft	48.00	12,096.00	46.98	11,838.96	24.00	6,048.00	
mooth											
24	026101322	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	2399	ft	50.00	119,950.00	54.39	130,481.61	25.00	59,975.00	
mooth											
25	02631000*	Manhole Snout	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	500.00	500.00	
26	026330030	4 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	7	Each	2,900.00	20,300.00	3,200.00	22,400.00	3,800.00	26,600.00	
27	026330035	5 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
28	02633014D	Concrete Drainage Structure - CB9	10	Each	3,500.00	35,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	
29	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1038	cu yd	22.00	22,836.00	27.48	28,524.24	20.00	20,760.00	
ity)											
30	02741004P	HMA - 3/8 inch	200	Ton	160.00	32,000.00	77.25	15,450.00	125.00	25,000.00	
31	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2487	Ton	85.00	211,395.00	78.55	195,353.85	85.00	211,395.00	
32	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	500.00	1,500.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		01/28/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043	Page 8 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	88	Each	30.00	2,640.00	21.00	1,848.00	21.00	1,848.00
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	98	gal	25.00	2,450.00	21.00	2,058.00	21.00	2,058.00
35	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	512	ft	1.70	870.40	1.90	972.80	1.90	972.80
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)								
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter	3673	ft	20.00	73,460.00	14.35	52,707.55	36.00	132,228.00
37	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	7721	sq ft	5.00	38,605.00	4.75	36,674.75	6.00	46,326.00
		Thick								
38	02771007P	Concrete Waterford Transition	70	sq ft	6.00	420.00	11.00	770.00	10.00	700.00
39	02771008P	Detectable Warning Surface	33	Each	250.00	8,250.00	800.00	26,400.00	500.00	16,500.00
40	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	17064	sq ft	4.00	68,256.00	4.40	75,081.60	6.00	102,384.00
41	02813000*	Restore Landscaping	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
42	02814011*	6 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	2467	ft	16.00	39,472.00	41.76	103,021.92	25.00	61,675.00
43	02814012*	8 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	96	ft	20.00	1,920.00	45.76	4,392.96	32.00	3,072.00
44	02814013*	1 inch Lateral and Irrigation Box	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	1,058.00	3,174.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
45	02814014*	1 1/2 inch Lateral and Double Irr	11	Each	800.00	8,800.00	1,794.00	19,734.00	2,100.00	23,100.00
		igation Box								
46	02814015*	6 inch X 6 inch X 6 inch Tee with	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,472.00	13,888.00	8,500.00	34,000.00
		Gate Valves								
47	02814016*	6 inch X 6 inch X 8 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
		Gate Valves								
48	02814017*	8 inch X 8 inch X 6 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,764.00	1,764.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		6 inch Gate Valves								
49	02814018*	Stub and Cap Irrigation	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
50	02814019*	Irrigation Ditch Drain	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,992.00	5,992.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
51	02814020*	Irrigation Ditch Turnout Structur	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	5,997.00	35,982.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
		e								
52	02814021*	4 inch Sleeve	74	ft	1.50	111.00	6.00	444.00	10.00	740.00
53	02814022*	2 inch Sleeve	180	ft	1.00	180.00	10.00	1,800.00	8.00	1,440.00
54	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 in	5	Each	46.00	230.00	33.00	165.00	100.00	500.00
		ch								
55	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	4	Each	70.00	280.00	43.00	172.00	120.00	480.00
		ch								
56	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	100.00	200.00	95.00	190.00	400.00	800.00
		ch								
57	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 48 i	2	Each	300.00	600.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
		nch								
58	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	3	Each	100.00	300.00	115.00	345.00	250.00	750.00



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		01/28/2016	Page 9 of 15
Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ch								
59	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	295.00	590.00	600.00	1,200.00
		ch								
60	028910080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	48.00	240.00	35.00	175.00	100.00	500.00
		h								
61	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	145.00	145.00	129.00	129.00	500.00	500.00
		h								
62	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 48 inc	1	Each	410.00	410.00	350.00	350.00	750.00	750.00
		h								
63	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	10	Each	90.00	900.00	125.00	1,250.00	200.00	2,000.00
		eet								
64	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	17	Each	120.00	2,040.00	220.00	3,740.00	500.00	8,500.00
		Feet								
65	02891030P	Sign Post and Base (T2)	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	345.00	13,110.00	400.00	15,200.00
66	02892040D	4 INCH PVC Conduit Schedule 40	1000	ft	18.00	18,000.00	22.00	22,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
67	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2918	sq yd	5.00	14,590.00	5.00	14,590.00	10.00	29,180.00
68	029220060	Turf Sod	26245	sq ft	0.69	18,109.05	0.60	15,747.00	1.50	39,367.50
69	029630010	Profile Rotomilling	12651	sq yd	3.00	37,953.00	2.75	34,790.25	2.50	31,627.50
Subtotal						1,096,201.35		1,338,172.37		1,408,688.80
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
70	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	100 Day	157,000.00	100 Day	157,000.00
71	00221001*	Time segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	1 Day	1,570.00	3 Day	4,710.00
Subtotal						144,440.00		158,570.00		161,710.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,096,201.35		1,338,172.37		1,408,688.80
Innovative Contracting:						144,440		158,570		161,710
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,240,641.35		1,496,742.37		1,570,398.80
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								122.07 %		128.51 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		01/28/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 10 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	50	Hour	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	57,990.00	57,990.00	67,144.00	67,144.00	134,000.00	134,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	50,300.00	50,300.00	
5	01554001P	Portable Variable Message Sign	14	Dev-d	150.00	2,100.00	75.00	1,050.00	100.00	1,400.00	
6	01571001P	Temporary Enviromental Controls	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
7	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	188	1000 gal	11.25	2,115.00	8.50	1,598.00	25.00	4,700.00	
8	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	13,750.00	13,750.00	
9	018910030	Mailbox Assembly	21	Each	280.00	5,880.00	250.00	5,250.00	500.00	10,500.00	
10	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	525.00	11,025.00	740.00	15,540.00	490.00	10,290.00	
11	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	20	Each	750.00	15,000.00	1,240.00	24,800.00	720.00	14,400.00	
12	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1564	cu yd	27.00	42,228.00	31.00	48,484.00	41.00	64,124.00	
13	02083001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	250.00	250.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	7,480.00	7,480.00	
14	02221002P	Abandon Sewer Manhole	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	1,490.00	8,940.00	731.40	4,388.40	
15	022210035	Remove Diversion Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	620.00	1,860.00	355.00	1,065.00	
16	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	3001	ft	10.00	30,010.00	22.00	66,022.00	6.20	18,606.20	
17	022210106	Remove Mailbox	20	Each	90.00	1,800.00	62.00	1,240.00	43.00	860.00	
18	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	341	sq yd	7.25	2,472.25	31.00	10,571.00	6.80	2,318.80	
19	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	45	sq yd	7.25	326.25	31.00	1,395.00	23.25	1,046.25	
20	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	209	ft	4.00	836.00	15.00	3,135.00	7.90	1,651.10	
21	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	216	sq yd	3.40	734.40	31.00	6,696.00	8.60	1,857.60	
22	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2194	cu yd	14.00	30,716.00	23.00	50,462.00	23.40	51,339.60	
)											
23	02610131P	15 inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, S	252	ft	48.00	12,096.00	64.50	16,254.00	59.60	15,019.20	
mooth											
24	026101322	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	2399	ft	50.00	119,950.00	75.00	179,925.00	68.70	164,811.30	
mooth											
25	02631000*	Manhole Snout	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,720.00	1,720.00	
26	026330030	4 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	7	Each	2,900.00	20,300.00	4,200.00	29,400.00	3,900.00	27,300.00	
27	026330035	5 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	
28	02633014D	Concrete Drainage Structure - CB9	10	Each	3,500.00	35,000.00	5,100.00	51,000.00	4,400.00	44,000.00	
29	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1038	cu yd	22.00	22,836.00	35.00	36,330.00	41.00	42,558.00	
ity)											
30	02741004P	HMA - 3/8 inch	200	Ton	160.00	32,000.00	105.00	21,000.00	108.00	21,600.00	
31	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2487	Ton	85.00	211,395.00	83.00	206,421.00	75.40	187,519.80	
32	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	650.00	1,950.00	602.50	1,807.50	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		01/28/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 11 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	88	Each	30.00	2,640.00	17.00	1,496.00	24.00	2,112.00
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	98	gal	25.00	2,450.00	42.00	4,116.00	24.00	2,352.00
35	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	512	ft	1.70	870.40	1.00	512.00	2.20	1,126.40
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)								
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter	3673	ft	20.00	73,460.00	16.00	58,768.00	17.80	65,379.40
37	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	7721	sq ft	5.00	38,605.00	5.00	38,605.00	5.05	38,991.05
		Thick								
38	02771007P	Concrete Waterford Transition	70	sq ft	6.00	420.00	16.00	1,120.00	24.00	1,680.00
39	02771008P	Detectable Warning Surface	33	Each	250.00	8,250.00	155.00	5,115.00	143.00	4,719.00
40	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	17064	sq ft	4.00	68,256.00	5.50	93,852.00	8.10	138,218.40
41	02813000*	Restore Landscaping	1	Each	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
42	02814011*	6 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	2467	ft	16.00	39,472.00	40.00	98,680.00	36.60	90,292.20
43	02814012*	8 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	96	ft	20.00	1,920.00	47.00	4,512.00	43.50	4,176.00
44	02814013*	1 inch Lateral and Irrigation Box	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	2,230.00	6,690.00	2,250.00	6,750.00
45	02814014*	1 1/2 inch Lateral and Double Irr	11	Each	800.00	8,800.00	3,100.00	34,100.00	2,861.00	31,471.00
		igation Box								
46	02814015*	6 inch X 6 inch X 6 inch Tee with	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	6,065.00	24,260.00
		Gate Valves								
47	02814016*	6 inch X 6 inch X 8 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	6,867.00	6,867.00
		Gate Valves								
48	02814017*	8 inch X 8 inch X 6 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,005.00	4,005.00
		6 inch Gate Valves								
49	02814018*	Stub and Cap Irrigation	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,375.00	5,500.00
50	02814019*	Irrigation Ditch Drain	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,040.00	9,040.00
51	02814020*	Irrigation Ditch Turnout Structur	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	10,600.00	63,600.00	9,842.00	59,052.00
		e								
52	02814021*	4 inch Sleeve	74	ft	1.50	111.00	29.00	2,146.00	32.65	2,416.10
53	02814022*	2 inch Sleeve	180	ft	1.00	180.00	39.00	7,020.00	31.00	5,580.00
54	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 in	5	Each	46.00	230.00	73.00	365.00	150.00	750.00
		ch								
55	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	4	Each	70.00	280.00	80.00	320.00	162.00	648.00
		ch								
56	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	100.00	200.00	126.00	252.00	204.00	408.00
		ch								
57	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 48 i	2	Each	300.00	600.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
		nch								
58	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	3	Each	100.00	300.00	149.00	447.00	212.00	636.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		01/28/2016	Page 12 of 15
Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ch								
59	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	320.00	640.00	343.00	686.00
		ch								
60	028910080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	48.00	240.00	78.00	390.00	161.00	805.00
		h								
61	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	145.00	145.00	114.00	114.00	222.00	222.00
		h								
62	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 48 inc	1	Each	410.00	410.00	471.00	471.00	405.00	405.00
		h								
63	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	10	Each	90.00	900.00	80.00	800.00	132.00	1,320.00
		eet								
64	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	17	Each	120.00	2,040.00	98.00	1,666.00	263.00	4,471.00
		Feet								
65	02891030P	Sign Post and Base (T2)	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	162.00	6,156.00	272.00	10,336.00
66	02892040D	4 INCH PVC Conduit Schedule 40	1000	ft	18.00	18,000.00	16.50	16,500.00	16.50	16,500.00
67	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2918	sq yd	5.00	14,590.00	6.00	17,508.00	6.00	17,508.00
68	029220060	Turf Sod	26245	sq ft	0.69	18,109.05	0.70	18,371.50	0.85	22,308.25
69	029630010	Profile Rotomilling	12651	sq yd	3.00	37,953.00	2.50	31,627.50	3.50	44,278.50
<b>Subtotal</b>						1,096,201.35		1,539,177.00		1,550,432.05
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
70	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	90 Day	141,300.00	90 Day	141,300.00
71	00221001*	Time segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	2 Day	3,140.00	1 Day	1,570.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						144,440.00		144,440.00		142,870.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>1,096,201.35</b>		<b>1,539,177.00</b>		<b>1,550,432.05</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>144,440</b>		<b>144,440</b>		<b>142,870</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>1,240,641.35</b>		<b>1,683,617.00</b>		<b>1,693,302.05</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>140.41 %</b>		<b>141.44 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		01/28/2016	Page 13 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	50	Hour	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00		
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	57,990.00	57,990.00	204,634.02	204,634.02		
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,415.33	6,415.33		
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,466.30	22,466.30		
5	01554001P	Portable Variable Message Sign	14	Dev-d	150.00	2,100.00	314.36	4,401.04		
6	01571001P	Temporary Enviromental Controls	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,172.57	3,172.57		
7	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	188	1000 gal	11.25	2,115.00	78.69	14,793.72		
8	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,869.00	10,869.00		
9	018910030	Mailbox Assembly	21	Each	280.00	5,880.00	214.32	4,500.72		
10	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	21	Each	525.00	11,025.00	188.95	3,967.95		
11	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	20	Each	750.00	15,000.00	470.06	9,401.20		
12	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1564	cu yd	27.00	42,228.00	36.57	57,195.48		
13	02083001*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	250.00	250.00	3,587.37	3,587.37		
14	02221002P	Abandon Sewer Manhole	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	1,057.56	6,345.36		
15	022210035	Remove Diversion Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	286.24	858.72		
16	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	3001	ft	10.00	30,010.00	2.86	8,582.86		
17	022210106	Remove Mailbox	20	Each	90.00	1,800.00	22.86	457.20		
18	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	341	sq yd	7.25	2,472.25	14.71	5,016.11		
19	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	45	sq yd	7.25	326.25	20.32	914.40		
20	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	209	ft	4.00	836.00	12.98	2,712.82		
21	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	216	sq yd	3.40	734.40	9.01	1,946.16		
22	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	2194	cu yd	14.00	30,716.00	24.54	53,840.76		
		)								
23	02610131P	15 inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, S	252	ft	48.00	12,096.00	103.09	25,978.68		
		mooth								
24	026101322	24 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, s	2399	ft	50.00	119,950.00	102.08	244,889.92		
		mooth								
25	02631000*	Manhole Snout	1	Each	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00		
26	026330030	4 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	7	Each	2,900.00	20,300.00	2,915.14	20,405.98		
27	026330035	5 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,837.12	4,837.12		
28	02633014D	Concrete Drainage Structure - CB9	10	Each	3,500.00	35,000.00	2,488.01	24,880.10		
29	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1038	cu yd	22.00	22,836.00	42.40	44,011.20		
		ity)								
30	02741004P	HMA - 3/8 inch	200	Ton	160.00	32,000.00	99.48	19,896.00		
31	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2487	Ton	85.00	211,395.00	92.00	228,804.00		
32	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	1.15	3.45		

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		01/28/2016	Page 14 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	027650020	Pavement Message Paint	88	Each	30.00	2,640.00	28.75	2,530.00		
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	98	gal	25.00	2,450.00	42.55	4,169.90		
35	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	512	ft	1.70	870.40	1.73	885.76		
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)								
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter	3673	ft	20.00	73,460.00	20.12	73,900.76		
37	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	7721	sq ft	5.00	38,605.00	6.07	46,866.47		
		Thick								
38	02771007P	Concrete Waterford Transition	70	sq ft	6.00	420.00	11.50	805.00		
39	02771008P	Detectable Warning Surface	33	Each	250.00	8,250.00	201.25	6,641.25		
40	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	17064	sq ft	4.00	68,256.00	5.78	98,629.92		
41	02813000*	Restore Landscaping	1	Each	500.00	500.00	4,443.54	4,443.54		
42	02814011*	6 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	2467	ft	16.00	39,472.00	33.39	82,373.13		
43	02814012*	8 inch C-900 Purple Pipe	96	ft	20.00	1,920.00	106.00	10,176.00		
44	02814013*	1 inch Lateral and Irrigation Box	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	2,383.01	7,149.03		
45	02814014*	1 1/2 inch Lateral and Double Irr	11	Each	800.00	8,800.00	2,250.00	24,750.00		
		igation Box								
46	02814015*	6 inch X 6 inch X 6 inch Tee with	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,550.00	18,200.00		
		Gate Valves								
47	02814016*	6 inch X 6 inch X 8 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,097.55	5,097.55		
		Gate Valves								
48	02814017*	8 inch X 8 inch X 6 inch Tee with	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,665.91	3,665.91		
		6 inch Gate Valves								
49	02814018*	Stub and Cap Irrigation	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	405.10	1,620.40		
50	02814019*	Irrigation Ditch Drain	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,205.91	6,205.91		
51	02814020*	Irrigation Ditch Turnout Structur	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	6,249.19	37,495.14		
		e								
52	02814021*	4 inch Sleeve	74	ft	1.50	111.00	9.22	682.28		
53	02814022*	2 inch Sleeve	180	ft	1.00	180.00	7.86	1,414.80		
54	028910025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 in	5	Each	46.00	230.00	150.56	752.80		
		ch								
55	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	4	Each	70.00	280.00	162.32	649.28		
		ch								
56	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	100.00	200.00	205.11	410.22		
		ch								
57	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 48 i	2	Each	300.00	600.00	4,919.75	9,839.50		
		nch								
58	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	3	Each	100.00	300.00	212.80	638.40		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		01/28/2016	Page 15 of 15
Project No: F-LC51(13) Project Name: Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Cnty:FA-3122; MP 1.34 - 1.80 & Heber City, 600 So Desc of Construction: Roadway Reconstruction Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ch								
59	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	343.91	687.82		
		ch								
60	028910080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	48.00	240.00	162.32	811.60		
		h								
61	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	145.00	145.00	222.94	222.94		
		h								
62	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 48 inc	1	Each	410.00	410.00	406.84	406.84		
		h								
63	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	10	Each	90.00	900.00	131.91	1,319.10		
		eet								
64	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	17	Each	120.00	2,040.00	263.81	4,484.77		
		Feet								
65	02891030P	Sign Post and Base (T2)	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	272.47	10,353.86		
66	02892040D	4 INCH PVC Conduit Schedule 40	1000	ft	18.00	18,000.00	21.60	21,600.00		
67	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2918	sq yd	5.00	14,590.00	6.39	18,646.02		
68	029220060	Turf Sod	26245	sq ft	0.69	18,109.05	0.58	15,222.10		
69	029630010	Profile Rotomilling	12651	sq yd	3.00	37,953.00	2.02	25,555.02		
<b>Subtotal</b>						1,096,201.35		1,590,388.56		
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
70	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	100 Day	157,000.00		
71	00221001*	Time segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						144,440.00		161,710.00		
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>1,096,201.35</b>		<b>1,590,388.56</b>		
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>144,440</b>		<b>161,710</b>		
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>1,240,641.35</b>		<b>1,752,098.56</b>		
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>145.08 %</b>		